

CAMPBELL COUNTY COMMUNITY PUBLIC RECREATION DISTRICT 1000 West 8th Street PO Box 3033 Gillette, WY 82717-3033

Phone: 307-682-5171

Board of Trustees
Lisa Durgin, Chairman
Dr. Joseph Lawrence Vice-Chairman
Dr. Kenneth Clouston, Secretary/Treasurer
Larry Steiger, Trustee
Anne Ochs, Trustee

April 9, 2024

Chairman Anne Ochs Campbell County School District PO Box 3033 Gillette, WY 82717

RE: Recreation Mil Levy

Dear Chairman Ochs:

Campbell County Community Public Recreation District Board of Trustees requests one (1) mil be levied on property in Campbell County by the Campbell County School District in support of recreational programs for fiscal year 2024-2025 as permitted by W.S. § 18-9-201(b).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Lisa Durgin, Chairman